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안경렌즈용 세라믹 금형코어의 고속절삭특성
High-speed Cutting Characteristics of Ceramic Core for Ophthalmic Lens
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2. 실험장치 및 방법
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Fig. 1 High speed cutting center (HSC 600)
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Table 1 Experimental conditions

Item Cutting condition

Work pice
Cutting tool (ball endmill)
Cutting speed (m/min) 
Feed rate (mm/min)
Depth of cut (mm)
Tool diameter (mm)
Cutting fluid

Ceramic
PCD, CBN
20, 60, 100
30, 60, 90
0.05, 0.1, 0.2
6
Air

Fig. 2 Photograph of measuring instrument 
(Form Talysurf Series2)

3. 실험결과 및 고찰

Fig. 3
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Fig. 3 Main effects plot for surface roughness

Table 2 ANOVA of Main effects plot for surface rough-
ness

Factor Level Mean (㎛)

Cutting tool
(ball endmill)

PCD
CBN

0.7418
0.8948

Cutting speed
(m/min)

20
60
100

0.6347
0.8423
0.9779

Feed Rate
(mm/min)

1,000
2,000
3,000

0.6927
0.7847
0.9775

Depth of cut
(mm)

0.05
0.1
0.2

0.7189
0.8032
0.9329

4. 안경렌즈용 세라믹 금형코어 가공
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Ra 0.8278 ㎛ , Pv 5.0301 ㎛ .

Fig. 4 Photograph of aspherics ceramic core

5. 결론
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